VERSION CHANGES
NO. ISSUE APPROVED
All information contained in this Data Sheet is the property of MA-
ZeT. Nothing in this catalog may be reproduced or multiplied in any
way,  neither electronically nor mechanically, unless the express
approva l of MAZeTGmbH has been procured. BAny company and
brand and product names quotBed Bherein are typically subject to
trademark, patent or propietary protection right.

3. Description of MSI 01 Package
3.1. Ordering Specifications
Type designation Supply version
MSI 01DF DICE  (unpackaged)
MSI 01GF PQFP44
MSI-EB1  Evaluation Board with demo software, power pack, zero-modem
cable
3.2. PQFP44 Package Dimensions
Dimensions of subgroup C1
Amin   2.10
A1min   0.15
A1max   0.30
A2min   1.80
A2max   2.20
cmin   0.11
cmax   0.23
Dmin   9.90
Dmax 10.10
Emin   9.90
Emax 10.10
θθθθmin   0°
θθθθmin 10°
Dimensions of subgroup B1
enorm   0.80
Amax   2.60
bPmin   0.25
bPmax   0.45
HEmin 13.65
HEmax 14.30
HDmin 13.65
HDmax 14.30
LPmin   0.63
Phys. dimensions    (based on JEDEC: MS-112AA)
Figure 7: View of PQFP44 package
VERSION
NO. ISSUE APPROVED
1 V 1.4 2002-07-09
All information published in this document reflect the state of the art at the moment of
publishing and are of temporary nature. MAZeT expressly reserve the right to make
engineering changes regarding devices and components described in this document.
DOC. NO:
DB-99-085e
Page 22 of 23
DATA SHEET MSI 01
3.3. Pin-Out Assignments
No. Name Description ESD
protec-
tion
PQFP 44
pin
ground
1.  VBAT Battery voltage 2kV 16 VSSA
2.  VDDA Controlled supply voltage for MSI 01 2kV 17 VSSA
3.  VDD Controlled supply voltage for controller 2kV 18 VSS
4.  VSS Digital VSS 2kV 38
5.  VSSA Analog VSS 2kV 39
6.  n.c.   15
7.  SGND Analog ground, SC circuitry parts (VDD/2) 2kV 40 VSSA
8.  VBN Negative bridge supply voltage 1.2kV 41 VSSA
9.  VBP Positive bridge supply voltage 1.2kV 6 VSSA
10.  VBP0 Positive supply of calibration divider  1.2kV 44 VSSA
11.  VBP1 Positive bridge supply, bridge 1 1.2kV 4 VSSA
12.  VBP2 Positive bridge supply, bridge 2 1.2kV 8 VSSA
13.  VBP3 Positive bridge supply, bridge 3 1.2kV 12 VSSA
14.  RIB1 Low TC resistor for current source 1 1.2kV 5 VSSA
15.  RIB2 Low TC resistor for current source 2  1.2kV 7 VSSA
16.  IP0 Positive input 0 1.2kV 43 VSSA
17.  IN0 Negative input 0 1.2kV 42 VSSA
18.  IP1 Positive input of bridge 1 1.2kV 3 VSSA
19.  IN1 Negative input of brdge 1 1.2kV 2 VSSA
20.  IC1 Input of divider 1 1.2kV 1 VSSA
21.  IP2 Positive input of bridge 2 1.2kV 9 VSSA
22.  IN2 Negative input of bridge 2 1.2kV 10 VSSA